# -OP \$190.00 271640

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emosyn America, Inc.		07/21/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1171 Sonora Court	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2716407	SWIFTSIM	
Registration Number:	2464295	SCIRON	
Registration Number:	2430259	THESEUS	
Registration Number:	2406802	RANIA	
Registration Number:	2396203		
Registration Number:	2455679	EMOSYN	
Registration Number:	2925440	UCM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.833.2437

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald L. Yin

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0210

900028915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald L. Yin
Signature:	/Ronald L. Yin/
Date:	07/25/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Emosyn to SST signed#page1.tif source=Emosyn to SST signed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0211

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Emosyn America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademarks, registered or pending in applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and around the world, listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

and

WHEREAS, Silicon Storage Technology, Inc., a California corporation (ASSIGNEE), having its principal offices at 1171 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, California 94086, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR, hereby constitutes and appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in ASSIGNOR's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in ASSIGNEE or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Trademarks that may have accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Trademarks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

Signed at Sunnyvale, California U.S.A., , this 21 day of July , 2005.

EMOSYN AMERICA, INC., Assignor

Bing Yeh

PA\10419022.1 351913-920100

# SCHEDULE "A"

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S.	SWIFTSIM SCIRON THESEUS RANIA MISC DESIGN EMOSYN UCM	2716407 2464295 2430259 2406802 2396203 2455679 2925440	05/13/2003 06/26/2001 02/20/2001 11/21/2000 10/17/2000 05/29/2001 02/08/2005		
European Union European Union European Union European Union European Union European Union European Union	EMOSYN MISC DESIGN RANIA THESEUS SCIRON SWIFTSIM HAGE HERACLES	703306 719161 80134 800946 1014190 2439800 2463438	08/16/1999 06/07/1999 11/04/1999 10/26/2000 03/27/2000 04/17/2003 04/03/2003	003334851	09/01/2003
Switzerland	HERACLES	12096/2001	12/21/2001		
WIPO	UCM	833117	07/09/2004		

PA\10419022.1 351913-920100

**RECORDED: 07/25/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0213